# **EXAMPLE** Family Assistance Fund

## Do you have the ability or resources to help your neighbors in need?

If so, please consider donating to the "Lemont Township Family Assistance Fund"

#### What is the Family Assistance Fund?

This special fund began in 2009, and assists Lemont residents who may be struggling with paying for medication, utilities, food, housing, or other unexpected expenses that prove to cause a hardship. We are also able to utilize this funding to put on special programs for our youth and seniors.

### To Make a Donation

please make check payable to:

"Lemont Township Family Assistance Fund"

Lemont Township, 1115 Warner Avenue, Lemont, IL 60439

#### Are you in need of assistance?

Please feel free to reach out to Lemont Township's Human Services Department to discuss the application process and what documentation is required to process your application

## To Apply for Assistance

Please contact: Stephanie Katopodis Director of Human Services Office: 630-257-2522 Cell: 630-930-3522 Stephanie@lemonttownship.org

Be a Part of Something BIG, While Staying Local